West Midlands Police Freedom of Information

1. The total number of your workforce as a whole.

Under section 21 of the Act, we are not required to provide information in response to a request if it is already reasonably accessible to you. The information you requested is available on the following website:

England and Wales

2. The total number of staff who have died FROM Covid 19 within your organisation

No confirmed Covid related deaths for WMP employees

3. The total number of staff who have been admitted to hospital as a result of Covid 19

In order to locate and retrieve data in relation to this question would exceed the FOI time limit. We don't have information regarding whether individuals have been hospitalised or not. This is not detail we collate and would need to go through all relevant records to see if any relevant information is recorded, however there may be some hospitalisations that have not been reported to our Occupational Health Department

4. The total number of staff who have been properly diagnosed with Covid 19 not requiring hospitalisation

As per Q3, in order to locate and retrieve data in relation to this information would exceed the FOI time limit. We can however provide the total number of declared positive tests results to date (72 individuals), with the emphasis on <u>declared</u> given there may be individuals who have been tested but it is not recorded. We can also provide the total number of individuals who have been off sick with the absence reason recorded as Covid-19 (485 individuals)

5. The total number of staff who have had to take time off work through isolation procedures not counting when the offices were actually closed

3104 individuals have self-isolation records